



\$~84

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12249/2022**

BHUPINDER KAUR

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Arjun Malik, Adv. and Ms. Neha Jain, Adv. (M:9810017346)**

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

..... Respondent

Through: **Ms. Mrinalini Sen, Standing Counsel with Ms. Shivangi Bhasin, Advocate for respondent/DDA.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

22.05.2024

%

1. List for hearing on 13th November, 2024.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 22, 2024/au