



\$~103

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12249/2022

BHUPINDER KAURPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYRespondent

Through: Ms.Mrinalini Sen, SC for DDA
with Ms.Shivangi Bhasin,
Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **24.07.2024**

CM APPL. 41533/2024 – FRESH BY PETR. FOR EARLY HEARING

1. This application is moved on behalf of the petitioner seeking an early hearing.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent is present on advance notice.
3. None appeared for the petitioner when the matter was called.
4. The application stands dismissed.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

JULY 24, 2024/VLD