



\$~74

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12249/2022

**BHUPINDER KAUR**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Arun Malik, Mr.Arjun  
Malik, Ms.Aarohi Malik and  
Mr.Kharanshu Rana,  
Advocates.

versus

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY** .....Respondent

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**06.08.2024**

%

**CM APPL. 44631/2024**

1. This application is moved on behalf of the applicant seeking an early hearing.
2. Considering that the petitioner is 88 years old, let the main matter be placed at the 'Top of the Board' on the date already fixed i.e., 13.11.2024.
3. The application is disposed of accordingly.

**DHARMESH SHARMA, J.**

**AUGUST 6, 2024/VLD**