



\$~104

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12249/2022

**BHUPINDER KAUR** .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kharanshu Rana and Mr. Arjun  
Malik, Advs.

versus

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY** .....Respondent

Through: Ms. Mrinalini Sen, Standing Counsel  
for DDA.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

%

**15.05.2025**

**CM APPL. 29484/2025 (by the petitioner under Section 151 CPC seeking early hearing of writ petition)**

1. The present application has been filed on behalf of the petitioner seeking early hearing of the writ petition.
2. Mr. Kharanshu Rana, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that the petitioner is aged about 88 years and the respondent/DDA has not given the break-up of misuse charges despite repeated opportunities granted by this court.
3. Ms. Mrinalini Sen, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent/DDA submits that the said break-up will be positively filed within a period of six weeks from today.
4. In view of the above, the present application is allowed.
5. The application stands disposed of.



**W.P.(C) 8226/2014**

6. Re-notify on 06.08.2025 in top 10 matters.
7. The date already fixed in the petition i.e. 24.09.2025 stands cancelled.

**MAY 15, 2025**  
aj

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**