



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12249/2022

BHUPINDER KAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arjun Malik, Ms. Aarohi Malik,
Mr. Sushant Pandey and Mr. Arun
Malik, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Mrinalini Sen, SC for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

06.08.2025

%

It is already 04.30 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 03.09.2025 in the first 10 matters.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 6, 2025

N.S. ASWAL