



\$~3

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12249/2022

**BHUPINDER KAUR**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arun Malik, Mr. Arjun Malik,  
Mr. Kharanshu Rana and Mr.  
Akshansh Sharma, Advs.

versus

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY** .....Respondent

Through: Ms. Mrinalini Sen, Standing Counsel  
with Ms. Aditi Saxena, Adv. for  
DDA.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

%

**03.09.2025**

1. Mr. Arun Malik, learned counsel appearing on behalf of petitioner, as well as, Ms. Mrinalini Sen, learned Standing Counsel appearing on behalf of respondent/DDA inform the Court that the matter will take some time.
2. It is already 4:00 PM and there is a part heard matter specially fixed at 4:00 PM due to which this matter cannot be taken up today.
3. In view of above, re-notify on 20.11.2025 in top 10 matters.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**SEPTEMBER 3, 2025**

aj