



\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12249/2022**
BHUPINDER KAURPetitioner
Through: Mr Arjun Malik, Mr Kharanshu Rana,
Ms Akshara Popli, Advs.
versus
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYRespondent
Through: Ms. Mrinalini Sen, SC DDA, Ms.
Aditi Singh, Mr. Karan Mishra, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

% **19.01.2026**

CM APPL. 3528/2026

1. This is an application filed under Section 151 of the CPC, 1908 seeking early hearing of the present petition on the ground that the petitioner is a senior citizen aged about 89 years and is aggrieved by dilatory tactics of respondent.
2. The next date fixed for hearing is 20.04.2026.
3. The roster of the Court does not permit a date earlier than this.
4. List on the date already fixed at 2:30 PM.
5. It shall be the endeavour of the Court to hear the matter on that day.
6. The application is disposed of, in the aforesaid terms.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JANUARY 19, 2026/AS